Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services



## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

			·			Attorney Docket No. 11671			
		Pleas	e record the attached orig	inal do	cum	ent or copy thereof.			
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Hironori OKADO	9.5.63	2	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD. 16-20, UENO 6-CHOME, TAITO-KU, TOKYO 110-0005 JAPAN			
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) attached?						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No			
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	] Merger						
		Security Agreement	Change of Name						
		Other		   					
	B.	Execution Date: August 20, 20	003						
4.	A.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 18,							
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)			C.	Patent No.(s)			
	1005530 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No								
5.		ne and address of party to whom terning document should be mail		6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved			
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	-	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
					B.	Enclosed (Check No. 145896 )			
	Ad	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320				dit any overpayment or charge any underpaymosit account number 15-0461.			
eyr)	E	00000070 10655304 40.00 EP	· s						
9.	To t	ement and signature. he best of my knowledge and bel original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	ation is	tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true			
	Jam	es A Diff[Registration No. 27.0	075			Date: September 5, 2003			
		S. Armstrong Registration No. 3							

	- >		ASSIGNMEN	T					
		(1)	Hironori OKADO	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)					
		(4)							
				ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and	valuable consideration paid				
400	T 477 84 1	each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TAIYO YUDEN CO., LT	D.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	16-20, Ueno 6-chome, Ta	ito-ku, Tokyo 110-0005 Jaj	pan				
		entire r in all a substitu	after designated as the Assignee) and a ight, title and interest for the United St pplications for patent including any ante, and reissue application(s), and all by be granted on the invention known a	ates of America as defined in 35 U.S. d all provisional, non-provisional, div Letters Patent, extensions, reissues an	.C. § 100, in the invention, ar				
(11)	Insert	(11)	Antenna and Wireless Co	mmunication Card					
	Identification such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	· · · ·							
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No.  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America								
		date he	rewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of (12) on August 20, 2003								
	Application				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number						
	Identification for filed applications	filed							
as the A applicati every way provision a grant of the Unite entire ini binding of	ions for the invention, and any passignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees ion or continuation or division that possible in obtaining evidence  3) Each undersigned agrees in softhe International Convention.  4) Each undersigned agrees of a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authorited States resulting from said apparent to the states resulting from said apparent herein assigned, and that here is the said states resulting from said apparent herein assigned, and that here is the said states resulting from said apparent herein assigned, and that here is the said states resulting from said apparent herein assigned, and that here is the said states resulting from said apparent herein assigned, and that here is the said states resulting from said apparent herein assigned hereby	to execute hereof, or e and goir to execute on for Pro to perform the Assig zes and re oblication(s he has not assigns a grants the	quests the Commissioner of the U.S. P ) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of t executed, and will not execute, any ag	the any interference which may be deed thereon, for the invention, and to cook any act which may be necessary in corragreements.  The any act which may be necessary in corragreements.  The act and Trademark Office to issue a three interest, and covenants that is reements in conflict herewith, and agriculture power to insert on this assignment are	such applications and patents lared concerning any operate with the Assignee in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination any and all Letters Patents of the has full right to convey the rees that this assignment is by further identification that				
	In witness whereof, executed	by the u	ndersigned on the date(s) opposite t	he undersigned name(s).					
Date	20/8/2003	3	Inventor Signature	Hironor; Okado	(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
Th -4 -			T		(077.47.)				

Inventor Signature

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

PATENT REEL: 014489 FRAME: 0409

(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 09/05/2003** 

Date

Date Date